

Arbtn. No. 84168/16

22.09.2016

Present: Sh. Dharam Singh, Id. counsel for petitioner has moved application for adjournment as counsel for petitioner is unable to come on account of surgery of his mother.

Sh. V.K. Rai, Id. counsel for respondent no.1 with Sh. A.K. Kauts OS/Const. Northern Railway, Kashmere Gate, Delhi.

Counsel for respondent also seeks adjournment wanting to inspect the records and then to submit on application.

Put up for arguments on application of respondent no.1 and on objections on 24.11.2016.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi  
22.09.2016(hk)