

Arbtn. No. : 84168/16

24.11.2016

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for petitioner, seeks adjournment as mother of Sh. Rajinder Handoo, counsel for petitioner, has expired at Jammu, where he had gone for last rites and unable to come today.

Sh. V.K. Rai, ld. counsel for R-1.

Put up for arguments on application of R-1 and on objections, on 23.02.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi
24.11.2016(hk)