

Arbtn. No. : 84168/16

23.02.2017

Present: Sh. Rajender Handoo, ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for respondent no. 1 seeks adjournment as counsel for respondent no. 1 is out station due to some exigency.

Put up for arguments on application of R-1 and on objections on 04.05.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi
23.02.2017(hk)