

ARBTN : 84168/16

04.05.2017

Present: Sh. Rajender Handoo, ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. V.K. Rai, ld. counsel for respondent no-1.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no-1 has given statement that under instructions, he seeks to withdraw the application u/s 151 CPC, dated 07/10-12-2015, filed on 10.12.2015.

Accordingly, said application, dated 07/10-12-2015, filed on 10.12.2015 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment as he is unwell due to tooth extraction and is not in a position to argue.

Put up on 24.08.2017 for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi  
04.05.2017(AD)