

ARBTN No.84168/2016

Ganpati Industrial Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Union of India

07.06.2018

Present: Mr. Rajender Handoo, counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Priyanka, proxy counsel for counsel for respondent
Mr. B.K. Rai.

Counsel for respondent is not available today as he is stated to be busy in Rohini Court despite the fact that on the last date of hearing the date was given in his presence. However, still in the interest of justice, last opportunity is given for final arguments on objections.

Put up on 06.09.2018 for arguments on objections.

Date is given with the consent of parties.

(S.P.S. LALER)

ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi

07.06.2018

(P)