

ARBTN No.84168/2016
Ganpati Industrial Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Union of India

06.09.2018

Present: Mr. Rajender Handoo, counsel for petitioner.
Mr. V.K. Rai, counsel for respondent.

today matter is listed for arguments, however, evidence in case bearing No.16176/2016 is going on and it will take time and it is submitted by counsels that will not be available after lunch. Accordingly, at request, matter is adjourned and be listed for arguments on 27.10.2018.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
06.09.2018
(P)