

ARBTN 84168/16

Ganpati Industrial Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI

27.10.2018

Present: Sh. Dharmender Singh, proxy for Sh. Rajender Handoo,
ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Dharambir Gupta, proxy for Sh. V.K. Rai, ld. counsel
for respondent.

Since matter was fixed for arguments. At this stage, proxy
counsel for petitioner submits that there is marriage of the
daughter of main counsel, hence he could not come and
seeks adjournment. Heard.

At the request of proxy counsel for petitioner, matter
adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on 24.01.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
27.10.2018