

ARB No.84168/2016

M/s Ganpati Industrial Pvt.Ltd. Vs. Union of India & Anr.

24.01.2019

Present: Sh.Rajender Handoo, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.
Sh.V.K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Since the matter was fixed for arguments under Section 34 of Arbitration Act. However, Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he is not ready for arguments and seeks adjournment.

At his request, matter is adjourned.

Let the matter now be listed on **16.03.2019** for arguments.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/24.01.2019