

**ARB No . 84168/16**  
**Ganpati Vs. Union of India**

02.09.2021

Present: Sh. Dharam Singh proxy counsel for appellant.

Sh. V K Rai Ld counsel for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of appellant alleging that main counsel is not available today.

Adjournment not opposed. Allowed for today only.

Put up for final arguments on 08.10.2021.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/02.09.2021