

08.10.2021

Present: Sh. Dharam Singh proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff alleging that main counsel is not available today.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 06.01.2022.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.10.2021