

**ARB No . 84168/16  
Ganpati Vs Union**

26.05.2022

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. V K Rai Ld counsel for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

None has appeared on behalf of petitioner despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **02.09.2022**.

**(Ajay Gulati II)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/26.05.2022