

ARB No. 84168/16
Ganpati Industrial P Ltd Vs Union of India

02.09.2022

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh Ravi Ranjan proxy Counsel for Sh V K Rai Ld Counsel for the respondent.

Be kept awaited for the appearance of petitioner.

Put up at 12:00 pm.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.09.2022

At 12:00 pm

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh Ravi Ranjan proxy Counsel for Sh V K Rai Ld Counsel for the respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of petitioner. Put up at 2:00 pm.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.09.2022

At 2:10 pm.

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh Ravi Ranjan proxy Counsel for Sh V K Rai Ld Counsel for the respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of petitioner despite repeated calls since morning. It is already 2:10 pm. Even on the last date, none has appeared on behalf of petitioner. It appears that petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present petition. Hence, the present petition is dismissed in default.

File be consigned to record room.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.09.2022