

**ARB No. 84168/16**  
**Ganpati Vs UOI**

01.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rohit Dutta proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Ravi Ranjan Ld Counsel for respondent.(through VC)

Today the matter is listed for arguments.

Ld Proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that the wife of the main counsel is indisposed and request for an adjournment.

Same is not opposed.

List for arguments on **18.05.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/01.05.2024