

ARB No. 84168/16
Ganpati Vs Union of India

18.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rohit Dutta Ld Counsel for petitioner.

Clerk from the office of Ld counsel for respondent.

Inadvertently it has come in the last order sheet dt 01.05.2024 that Sh Rohit Dutta was the proxy counsel who however is the main counsel. Further inadvertently it has been noted that request for adjournment was made on behalf of the respondent. The same stand noted.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments.

Ld counsel for petitioner has filed on record the written submissions.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of respondent stating that Main Counsel is not available today.

Adjournment is strongly opposed on behalf of the petitioner.

last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to argue the present matter since repeated adjournments are being sought by the respondent subject to a cost of Rs 2,000/- to be paid to the opposite side.

List for arguments on **03.08.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.05.2024