

19.09.2024

Arbtn No. 84168/16  
M/s Ganpati vs. UOI

Present: Sh. Rohit Dutta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Ms. Chetna Rai, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed on record written synopsis alongwith  
relied on judgment and an application seeking waiver of the cost.

Let copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for the petitioner.

Renotify on **23.10.2024**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
19.09.2024