

05.12.2024

Arbtr No. 84168/16
M/s Ganpati Industrial vs. Union of India

Present: Sh. Rohit Dutta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Chetna Rai, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not in a position to address rebuttal arguments today and seeks an adjournment to address arguments on the retrospective applicability of the Amendment to Arbitration Act, 2015.

At request, last opportunity is granted to the parties.

Renotify on **16.01.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
05.12.2024