

**ARB No. 84168/16
Ganpati Vs Union**

20.03.2025

Present: Sh R Dutta Ld Counsel for petitioner.
Ld Counsel for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has filed on record the judgment passed by Ld Apex Court in the matter of Ellora Paper Mills Ltd Vs State of Madhya Pradesh on the aspect of applicability of Section 12 (5) of the Arbitration Act. Copy supplied.

Parties are liberty to file additional written synopsis within one week from today

List for arguments on **19.04.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.03.2025.