

15.05.2025

Arbtn No. 84168/16  
M/s Ganpati Industrial vs. UOI

Present: Sh. Rohit Dutta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ravi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted sometime to address arguments on the aspect of the amendment of Section 12 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

At request, renotify on **16.07.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 15.05.2025