

18.08.2025

Arbtn No. 84168/16  
Ganpati Industries vs. UOI

Present: None for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ravi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

None of the parties have filed their respective relied upon judgments and they submit that the matter be decided on the basis of the arguments and judgments already relied upon by them.

List for orders on **24.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central,  
THC, 18.08.2025