

MS GANPATI INDUSTRIAL PVT. LIMITED Vs. UNION OF INDIA

29.05.2026

*File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid).*

Present: Sh Rohit Dutta Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.(through VC)  
Sh Ravi Ranjan Ld. Counsel for the respondent.(through VC)

Arguments concluded.

Put up for orders at 4:00 pm.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026

**AT 4:00 pm.**

Present: Sh Rohit Dutta Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.(through VC)  
Sh Ravi Ranjan Ld. Counsel for the respondent.(through VC)

Vide separate order/judgment announced in the open court, the petition filed by the petitioner is allowed and the impugned award dated 05.02.2015 is set aside. No order as to costs.

File be consigned to Record Room after due necessary compliance.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026